## ANNEX F - ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND RELEASE FROM LIABILITY

By signing or electronically submitting a membership application on our website, and registering to participate in an Emeritus Golf Tour event, the player understands and agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Emeritus Golf Inc.

Players understand that there are certain dangers involved with participating in a golf event, including but not limited to being struck by lightning, getting hit by a golf club, suffering from heat exhaustion, heart attack, or injury from uneven terrain. The player assumes and solely accepts these risks.

By participating in an Emeritus Golf event, the player waives all claims of injury to body or property against the Emeritus Golf and/or the Emeritus Golf Directors or volunteers.

Additionally, the player agrees that while on the premises of sites hosting the Emeritus Golf Tour (Event), as well as all other presenting sponsors, co-sponsors and representatives affiliated with the tournament, the player, and any guest, relative or anyone else affiliated with the player, shall be present at their own risk, and that the Emeritus Golf Inc and/or Board of Directors or volunteers shall not be liable for any claims for injuries or damages whatsoever to the person or property of the player.